The EBCN (previously EBC) angle bracket has
been designed to fix vertical battens of facades
directly to the supporting structure without the
need for additonal battens, it creates a zone for
insulation and/or ventilation between the wall and
the cladding.
Features
Material

Fastening of timber battens or steel profile, to
support exterior cladding (ETICS).
Disposition des équerres
Mise en place d'un pare-
pluie
Längsstoss
Technický list
EBCN
Úhelník pro opláštění
Technical Data
Product dimensions
Art. nr.
Product dimensions [mm] Holes flange A Holes flange B
Hmotnost [kg]
A B C t Ø6 Dim. oblong holes Ø9.0x20 [mm]
EBCN100/2.5 100 50 60 2.5 8 9.0x51 2 0.19
EBCN110/2.5 110 50 60 2.5 8 9.0x51 2 0.2
EBCN120/2.5 120 50 60 2.5 8 9.0x51 2 0.22
EBCN130/2.5 130 50 60 2.5 8 9.0x51 2 0.23
EBCN140/2.5 140 50 60 2.5 8 9.0x51 2 0.24
EBCN150/2.5 150 50 60 2.5 8 9.0x51 2 0.25
EBCN160/2.5 160 50 60 2.5 8 9.0x51 2 0.26
EBCN170/2.5 170 50 60 2.5 8 9.0x51 2 0.28
EBCN180/2.5 180 50 60 2.5 8 9.0x51 2 0.29
EBCN190/2.5 190 50 60 2.5 8 9.0x51 2 0.3
EBCN200/2.5 200 50 60 2.5 8 9.0x51 2 0.31
EBCN210/2.5 210 50 60 2.5 8 9.0x51 2 0.32
EBCN220/2.5 220 50 60 2.5 8 9.0x51 2 0.34
EBCN230/2.5 230 50 60 2.5 8 9.0x51 2 0.35
EBCN240/2.5 240 50 60 2.5 8 9.0x51 2 0.36
EBCN250/2.5 250 50 60 2.5 8 9.0x51 2 0.37
Technický list
EBCN
Úhelník pro opláštění
Installation